COVID 19 UPDATE: Wednesday, March 25, 2020

The health of our residents and guests is our highest priority.

NOE: All SCA Facilities and amenities are **closed until further notice**.

For your protection and the protection of others, **do not** use any facilities/areas that are closed. This includes, but is not limited to: the Shuffleboard Courts and Golf Course.

Additionally, it is the responsibility of everyone to exercise good judgement by practicing social distancing, including but not limited to holding social gatherings or resident/building functions.

Please help us protect each other by following all posted closure notices and utilizing good judgment.

Thank you

